1 2 3 4	For the purpos		arbor Lines at 423 Chester Avenue on Back Creek se of changing the Annapolis harbor line on Back Creek at 423 Chester Avenue in the Safe Harbor Annapolis piers; and matters generally related to harbor lines.	
5 6			City Council of the	
7	City of Annapolis			
/		Viry or Anningoria		
8	Ordinance 21-25			
9 10	Introduced by: Alderman Arnett Co-sponsored by:			
11 12 13	Refer	red to:	Port Wardens, Maritime Advisory Board, Environmental Matters Committee	
14	AN O	RDINA	NCE concerning	
15	Annapolis Harbor Lines at 423 Chester Avenue on Back Creek			
16 17 18 19 20	FOR	-	rpose of changing the Annapolis harbor line on Back Creek at 423 Chester Avenue vicinity of the Safe Harbor Annapolis piers; and matters generally related to harbor	
21 22 23	BY	Harbo	ing and reenacting with amendments the amendments the maps entitled "Annapolis r Lines" as referenced in Section 15.18.020 of the Code of the City of Annapolis, Edition.	
24 25 26 27	WHE	REAS,	Title 15 of the City Code regulates the location of piers, moorings, wharves, bulkheads, and the configuration of shoreline development within the developable waterway area; and	
28 29 30 31 32	WHEREAS,		Harbor lines define the maximum channelward limits of marine construction for a given developable waterway area, and are graphically shown on the City of Annapolis' "Annapolis Harbor Lines" maps; and	
33 34 35	WHEREAS,		The Annapolis City Council has amended the "Annapolis Harbor Lines" maps several times over the years; and	
36 37 38 39	WHEREAS,		The proposed amendment to the "Annapolis Harbor Lines" maps relating to the harbor line on Back Creek at 423 Chester Avenue is illustrated in Exhibit A, which is attached to this ordinance, incorporated herein, and made a part of it. The exhibit displays both the current harbor lines and the proposed new harbor lines.	

1

- 2 SECTION I: BE IT ESTABLISHED AND ORDAINED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY
- 3 4 COUNCIL that the "Annapolis Harbor Lines" maps hall be amended with the revised harbor line
- on Back Creek at 423 Chester Avenue as depicted on Exhibit A.

5

- 6 SECTION II: AND BE IT FURTHER ESTABLISHED AND ORDAINED BY THE
- ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that this ordinance shall take effect upon passage. 7